

## **Alchemists Cupboard Natural & Organic Flavourings**

The following information is correct to the best of our knowledge at the time of compilation (15/11/2013).

These products are Natural & Organic Concentrated Flavourings, manufactured for foodstuffs, and as such comply with all current UK and EEC legislation.

Users are advised to conduct their own research and trials to confirm the suitability and safety of the product in any intended alternative applications – for example, use in E-Liquids.

### **Product Specification – Dietary Intolerance and Allergen Information, etc**

Cereals containing gluten absent Mustard and mustard products - absent

Crustaceans / Shellfish absent Sesame and sesame products - absent

Eggs and egg derivatives absent Sulphur dioxide (over 10ppm) - absent

Soybeans and soy products absent Milk and milk products - absent

Glutamates absent Lactose - absent

Fish and fish products absent Sulphites (over 10ppm) - absent

Peanuts (including oil) absent Meat and meat products - absent

Tree nuts (and derivatives) absent Beef and beef products - absent

Celery and celery products - absent

Azo colours - absent

Benzoates absent BHA / BHT - absent

Molluscs absent Lupins – absent

Diactel - absent

### **Genetic Modification**

This product does not contain any material derived from genetically modified plant or animal sources.

### **Special Dietary Requirements**

Suitable for vegetarians - yes

Suitable for vegans - yes

### **Religious Dietary Requirements**

Manufacturer is not certified by London Beth Din to supply Kosher food ingredients.

Product does not comply with Halal dietary requirements.

### **Microbiological Safety**

The risk of microbiological growth in this flavouring is controlled by the high level of propylene glycol.

Microbiological quality of all products is monitored by an ongoing programme of product testing.

The above flavourings are bottled in our own “clean room laboratory” environment.